three and six months ended June 30, 2010, respectively, and increased interest expense by $7 for the year
ended December 31, 2010. In accordance with IFRS transition requirements, gains and losses on the
interest rate swap arising prior to January 1, 2010 continue to be recognized in accumulated other
comprehensive income and are subsequently recognized through profit or loss by the way of amortization
over the remaining life of the associated debt facility or until the related debt instrument is extinguished.

Centric Health Corporation
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2011 and 2010 (unaudited)
(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

  18

4. Transition to IFRS - continued
B. Effect of transition adjustments on the interim consolidated statements of financial position

and comprehensive income

i. Interim consolidated statement of financial position

  As at December 31, 2010 As at June 30, 2010 As at January 1, 2010

Ref.

Canadian
GAAP

$

Adjust-
ments

$
IFRS

$

Canadian
GAAP

$

Adjust-
ments

$
IFRS

$

Canadian
GAAP

$

Adjust-
ments

$
IFRS

$

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  9,210 - 9,210 1,596 - 1,596 1,196 - 1,196
Trade and other receivables  10,588 - 10,588 9,369 - 9,369 7,500 - 7,500
Accrued receivables  1,420 - 1,420 1,733 - 1,733 932 - 932
Prepaid expenses C 208   (30) 178 172 - 172 161 - 161
Inventories  230 - 230 - - - - - -
Deposit  1,266 - 1,266 - - - - - -
  22,922   (30) 22,892 12,870 - 12,870 9,789 - 9,789
Non-current assets
Property and equipment  1,449 - 1,449 1,118 - 1,118 952 - 952
Loan receivable  1,714 - 1,714 560 - 560 - - -
Goodwill B,E 19,029 1,425 20,454 14,213 - 14,213 14,213 - 14,213

Intangible assets A,B 9,571   (568) 9,003 6,856   (371) 6,485 6,627   (371) 6,256

Deferred acquisition costs B 859   (859) - 213   (213) - 64   (64) –
Total assets  55,544   (32) 55,512 35,830   (584) 35,246 31,645   (435) 31,210

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables C 8,251   (76) 8,175 7,706   (189) 7,517 5,967   (267) 5,700
Current portion of
 borrowings

4,434

-

4,434

2,200

-

2,200

2,200

-

2,200

Income taxes payable  1,032 - 1,032 746 - 746 90 - 90
Other liabilities E - 2,067 2,067 - - - - - –
Deferred income tax
 liability

D
-

-

-

19

   (19)

-

19

   (19)

–

  13,717 1,991 15,708 10,671   (208) 10,463 8,276   (286) 7,990
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings  18,435 - 18,435 6,113 - 6,113 7,068 - 7,068
Deferred income tax
 liability

D

747

-

747

431

19

450

265

19

284

Deferred lease inducement  69 - 69 80 - 80 92 - 92
Derivative financial
 instrument

-

-

-

136

136

121

-

121

Total liabilities  32,968 1,991 34,959 17,431   (189) 17,242 15,822   (267) 15,555

Shareholders’ Equity
Share capital  9,240 - 9,240 8,971 - 8,971 8,921 - 8,921
Warrants  3,246 - 3,246 2,957 - 2,957 2,957 - 2,957
Contributed surplus F 1,546 293 1,839 1,387 171 1,558 1,166 25 1,191
Equity portion of
 convertible borrowings

1,444 - 1,444

-

-

-

- - -

Accumulated other
 comprehensive loss

G
   (128) 67

   (61)

   (136)

45

   (91)

   (121) -

   (121)

Retained earnings H 7,228   (2,383) 4,845 5,220   (611) 4,609 2,900   (193) 2,707
Total shareholders’ equity  22,576   (2,023) 20,553 18,399   (395) 18,004 15,823   (168) 15,655
Total liabilities and shareholders’
 equity

55,544

   (32)

55,512

35,830

   (584)

35,246

31,645

   (435)

31,210

Centric Health Corporation
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2011 and 2010 (unaudited)
(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

  19

4. Transition to IFRS – continued

ii. Interim consolidated statement of comprehensive income

  Three months ended
June 30, 2010

Six months ended
June 30, 2010

Ref.

Canadian
GAAP

$
Adjustments

$
IFRS

$

Canadian
GAAP

$
Adjustments

$
IFRS

$

Revenue  15,927 - 15,927 29,667 - 29,667
Cost of services and
supplies

 9,634 - 9,634 18,106 - 18,106

Gross profit  6,293 - 6,293 11,561 - 11,561

Employee costs C 1,785 5 1,790 3,444 78 3,522
Direct costs B 862 - 862 1,719 - 1,719
Operating margin  3,646  (5) 3,641 6,398   (78) 6,320
Corporate office
administration

1,197

-

1,197

2,029

-

2,029

Stock-based compensation F 133 51 184 242 146 388
Depreciation and
amortization

B
130

-

130

224

-

224

Interest expense G 202 80 282 415 44 459
Transaction costs B - 145 145 - 149 149

Income before income
taxes

1,984

(281)

1,703

3,488

   (417)

3,071

Income tax expense  666 - 666 1,169 - 1,169
Net income attributable
 to shareholders for the
 period

1,318

(281)

1,037

2,319

   (417)

1,902
Other comprehensive
   income

1,318

-

1,037

2,319

-

1,902

Unrealized (loss) gain on
 derivative financial
 instrument

G

   (65)

65

-

   (15)

15

-

Comprehensive income
 attributable to common
 shareholders for the period

1,253

(216)

1,037

2,304

   (402)

1,902